
I.S.G.A. Girls National Championship Challenge Cup 

2019   

Results – UNDER 11 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Lady Eleanor Holles SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 401 Rosa Burr 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38 =     

 402 Alice Beveridge  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38 =     

 403 Polina Popovtseva 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38 =     

 404 Anoushka Daga 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38 =     

 405 Martha Sanders 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38 =     

 406 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38 =     

   Total of top 4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00      0.00  8 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Cranford House SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 407 Sophie Reed 8.15 7.65 8.05 6.15 30.00 25       

 408 Amelia DuBuisson 7.00 5.50 6.40 5.75 24.65 30       

 409 Lylie Enright 8.10 7.55 7.95 5.00 28.60 29       

 410 Lottie Hart 7.40 7.45 7.95 7.35 30.15 23 =     

 411 Annabel Kramer 9.20 8.00 8.65 7.85 33.70 6       

 412 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38 =     

  Total of top 4 32.85 30.65 32.60 27.10   123.20  7 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Thomas’s, Battersea SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 413 Valentina Pucci 8.00 0.00 7.85 0.00 15.85 35 =     

 414 Akexandra MacKenzie Ross 0.00 8.25 8.45 7.30 24.00 31       

 415 Sahara Younis 7.50 8.45 8.05 6.15 30.15 23 =     

 416 Josie Humble 8.50 8.20 8.85 7.45 33.00 10 =     

 417 Margherita Vanerio 6.50 7.65 0.00 6.90 21.05 32       

 418 Alice Valette 7.80 8.00 7.60 7.60 31.00 22       

  Total of top 4 31.80 32.90 33.20 29.25   127.15  5 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St Winefride’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 419 Jessica Mansell 7.30 8.00 7.40 7.00 29.70 27       

 420 Esme Farmer 7.00 8.10 7.80 7.00 29.90 26       

 421 Millie Atkinson 7.15 8.25 7.65 6.00 29.05 28       

 422 Flossie Yates 7.70 8.80 8.65 7.75 32.90 12 =     

 423 Lily Harris 7.90 8.65 8.15 7.20 31.90 20       

 424 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38 =     

  Total of top 4 30.05 33.80 32.25 28.95   125.05  6 

 



 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Stormont SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 425 Emma Gudgeon 7.20 8.35 8.90 7.70 32.15 17       

 426 Isabella Artemi 7.60 8.35 9.05 8.10 33.10 9       

 427 Charlotte Webster 7.40 8.65 8.85 8.35 33.25 7       

 428 Abigail Plaut 9.60 8.70 8.85 8.45 35.60 1       

 429 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38 =     

 430 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38 =     

  Total of top 4 31.80 34.05 35.65 32.60   134.10  2 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Warwick Prep SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 431 Charlotte Boak 7.20 8.00 0.00 0.00 15.20 36 =     

 432 Jessica Boak 7.50 7.95 8.55 7.80 31.80 21       

 433 Grace Buttimore 7.70 8.30 9.40 8.55 33.95 4 =     

 434 Isobel Davis 7.40 8.20 8.95 8.00 32.55 15 =     

 435 Teagan Eivers 7.70 8.50 9.00 7.80 33.00 10 =     

 436 Ottelia Tetley 0.00 0.00 8.45 7.85 16.30 33       

  Total of top 4 30.30 33.00 35.90 32.20   131.40  4 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St Mary’s, Gerrards Cross SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 437 Amelie Wyatt 7.85 8.65 8.10 7.50 32.10 18       

 438 Evie Baker 8.15 8.60 8.30 7.85 32.90 12 =     

 439 Savannah Simmons 8.60 8.40 7.85 8.00 32.85 14       

 440 Lily-May Hatcher 7.30 9.05 8.80 8.80 33.95 4 =     

 441 Olivia Sykes 8.85 9.20 8.60 8.90 35.55 2       

 442 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38 =     

  Total of top 4 33.45 35.5 33.80 33.55   136.30  1 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St Albans SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 443 Izzy Hawks 0.00 8.30 7.55 0.00 15.85 34 =     

 444 Evie Kasoulis  8.10 0.00 0.00 7.10 15.20 36 =     

 445 Eden Allen 8.90 8.50 7.90 7.90 33.20 8       

 446 Ella Faieta 8.60 8.10 7.65 8.20 32.55 15 =     

 447 Tilly Blakesley 7.80 8.20 7.95 8.00 31.95 19       

 448 Naomi Smith  8.40 8.95 7.45 9.20 34.00 3       

  Total of top 4 34.00 33.95 31.05 33.30   132.30  3 

 

 

 

 

 



UNDER 11 GIRLS - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

428 Abigail Plaut Stormont 35.60 1   

441 Olivia Sykes St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 35.55 2   

448 Naomi Smith  St Albans 34.00 3   

433 Grace Buttimore Warwick Prep 33.95 4 = 

440 Lily-May Hatcher St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 33.95 4 = 

411 Annabel Kramer Cranford House 33.70 6   

427 Charlotte Webster Stormont 33.25 7   

445 Eden Allen St Albans 33.20 8   

426 Isabella Artemi Stormont 33.10 9   

416 Josie Humble Thomas's, Battersea 33.00 10 = 

435 Teagan Eivers Warwick Prep 33.00 10 = 

422 Flossie Yates St Winefride's 32.90 12 = 

438 Evie Baker St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 32.90 12 = 

439 Savannah Simmons St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 32.85 14   

434 Isobel Davis Warwick Prep 32.55 15 = 

446 Ella Faieta St Albans 32.55 15 = 

425 Emma Gudgeon Stormont 32.15 17   

437 Amelie Wyatt St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 32.10 18   

447 Tilly Blakesley St Albans 31.95 19   

423 Lily Harris St Winefride's 31.90 20   

432 Jessica Boak Warwick Prep 31.80 21   

418 Alice Valette Thomas's, Battersea 31.00 22   

410 Lottie Hart Cranford House 30.15 23 = 

415 Sahara Younis Thomas's, Battersea 30.15 23 = 

407 Sophie Reed Cranford House 30.00 25   

420 Esme Farmer St Winefride's 29.90 26   

419 Jessica Mansell St Winefride's 29.70 27   

421 Millie Atkinson St Winefride's 29.05 28   

409 Lylie Enright Cranford House 28.60 29   

408 Amelia DuBuisson Cranford House 24.65 30   

414 Akexandra MacKenzie Ross Thomas's, Battersea 24.00 31   

417 Margherita Vanerio Thomas's, Battersea 21.05 32   

436 Ottelia Tetley Warwick Prep 16.30 33   

443 Izzy Hawks St Albans 15.85 34 = 

413 Valentina Pucci Thomas's, Battersea 15.85 35 = 

431 Charlotte Boak Warwick Prep 15.20 36 = 

444 Evie Kasoulis  St Albans 15.20 36 = 

401 Rosa Burr Lady Eleanor Holles 0.00 38 = 

402 Alice Beveridge  Lady Eleanor Holles 0.00 38 = 

403 Polina Popovtseva Lady Eleanor Holles 0.00 38 = 

404 Anoushka Daga Lady Eleanor Holles 0.00 38 = 

405 Martha Sanders Lady Eleanor Holles 0.00 38 = 

406 spare Lady Eleanor Holles 0.00 38 = 

412 spare Cranford House 0.00 38 = 

424 spare St Winefride's 0.00 38 = 

429 spare Stormont 0.00 38 = 

430 spare Stormont 0.00 38 = 

442 spare St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 0.00 38 = 



 

 

UNDER 11 GIRLS - Team Positions 

School Score Position 

St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 136.30 1 

Stormont 134.10 2 

St Albans 132.30 3 

Warwick Prep 131.40 4 

Thomas's, Battersea 127.15 5 

St Winefride's 125.05 6 

Cranford House 123.20 7 

Lady Eleanor Holles 0.00 8 

 


